

Adam Bither Earns CFP® Certification and is Promoted to Vice President, Financial Consultant at Katahdin Financial Services

HOULTON, ME (June 2, 2022) – Katahdin Trust Company is pleased to announce the promotion of Adam Bither, CFP® to Vice President, Financial Consultant with Katahdin Financial Services (a service of Cetera Investment Services LLC, a registered broker-dealer and unaffiliated with Katahdin Trust Company).

Adam joined Katahdin Financial Services in 2011 and has more than 15 years of financial planning experience.

In his new role, Adam will continue to serve customers throughout Aroostook County and the greater Bangor area specializing in professional money management, financial planning, stocks, bonds, mutual funds, annuities, IRAs, life insurance, long term care, and much more.

"Adam has helped countless individuals and families manage their investment and insurance options over the years," said Angela Butler, Executive Vice President, Retail and Business Banking at Katahdin Trust. "With his recent certification as a Certified Financial Planner, Adam has the proven experience and knowledge to assist clients with planning for their financial future."



Adam Bither, CFP® Vice President, Financial Consultant

A Linneus native, Adam obtained his Bachelor of Science degree in Business Administration with concentrations in Finance and Management from the University of Maine at Orono.

For more information about Katahdin Financial Services visit www.KatahdinTrust.com/Financial-Services. To ask questions or schedule a complimentary consultation, Adam can be reached at 1-800-379-2366 or adam.bither@ceterais.com.

About Katahdin Trust

Founded in 1918, Katahdin Trust is a community bank based in Houlton, Maine with more than \$963 million in assets. Katahdin Trust offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 branches throughout northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland regions with a suite of digital banking solutions. The Bank has nearly 180 employees and, in 2021, was named one of the Best Places to Work in Maine for the fourth year in a row. Katahdin Bankshares Corp., parent company of Katahdin Trust Company, common stock is quoted on the OTC Markets (OTCQX) under the symbol KTHN. Learn more about the Bank at www.katahdintrust.com and follow Katahdin Trust on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.

About Katahdin Financial Services

Securities and insurance products are offered through Cetera Investment Services LLC, member FINRA/SIPC. Advisory services are offered through Cetera Investment Advisers LLC. Cetera is not affiliated with the financial institution where investment services are offered. Individuals affiliated with Cetera firms are either Registered Representatives who offer only brokerage services and receive transaction-based compensation (commissions), Investment Advisor Representatives who offer only investment advisory services and receive fees based on assets, or both Registered Representatives and Investment Adviser Representatives, who can offer both types of services. Investments: 1) Are not FDIC/NCUSIF insured 2) May lose value 3) Are not financial institution guaranteed 4) Are not a deposit 5) Are not insured by any federal government agency. Cetera registered offices: 12 North Street, Presque Isle, ME 04769 and 65 North Street, Houlton, ME 04730.